1 Thur 9th Jan

RAVEL
TANG

-

Meet at Sydney International Airport
Travel Sydney to JFK (via LAX)
Depart LAX
Evening Arrival New York

BUS 1 - Travel Gang Guides (Daniel, Nicole)
BUS 2 - Travel Gang Guides (Rebecca, Laura)

2 Fri 10th Jan

Sightseeing Day #1
Sightseeing may include: Brooklyn Bridge, Ground Zero, Battery Park,
Empire State Building

BROADWAY SHOW #1: MOULIN ROUGE

3 Sat 11th Jan

Rehearsal Day 1
Ripley Grier Studio 939 8™ Ave
Studio 4A

10:00am - Auditions + Vocals

1:00pm - Lunch for students
1:30pm - Learn all vocals
4:30pm - rehearsals finish

Chaperone Activities Day 1:
Lower Manhattan Walking Tour, High Line Walk, Chelsea Markets, Ground Zero
Museum

4 Sun 12th Jan

Sightseeing Day #2
Extra Broadway Shows at own cost

Morning: Central Park Ice Skating




Afternoon: Afternoon Film walking tour (around times square), Library, The Drama
Book Shop and Bryant Park Fountain, Rockafella Center, Chrysler Building.

Mon 13th Jan

Rehearsal Day 2
Ripley Grier Studio 939 8™ Ave
Studio 4A

10:00am - Choreography
1:00pm - Lunch for students

1:30pm - Choreography
4:30pm - rehearsals finish

Chaperone Day 2:
Fifth Avenue, Macy's, Sacks on Fifth shopping experience, The Met, MoMA

Tue 14th Jan

Rehearsal Day 3
Ripley Grier Studio 939 8™ Ave
Studio 4A

10:00am - Choreography + Vocals + Blocking
1:00pm - Lunch for students

1:30pm - Choreography + Vocals + Blocking
4:30pm - rehearsals finish

Chaperone Day 3: Morning: Museum of Natural History and Afternoon: The Met

Wed 15th Jan

Rehearsal Day 4
Ripley Grier Studio 939 8™ Ave
Studio 2B

10:00am - Polishing all elements + Full run through
1:00pm - Lunch for students
1:30pm - Polishing all elements + Full run through
3:30pm - Performance for special guests, parents and feedback (Stuart
Hendricks, David Rogers-Smith, Drew Cohen and Jason Cocovinis from
MTI)
4:30pm - rehearsals finish

Chaperone Day 4: Ground Zero Museum

BROADWAY SHOW #2:

Thu 16th Jan

Broadway Acting Workshop Day
Chaperone Free time

Students participate in a Broadway Acting Class and meet an actor performing in one
of the shows we are seeing.

Broadway Show spare night to see last minute show. Get lots of sleep as tomorrow is
the early flight.

Fri 17th Jan

Early morning flight from New York to Atlanta
Bus Departure
Arrive at airport
Arrive Atlanta




Visit Centre for Puppetry Arts
Visit CNN Studios for late lunch
Transport to Accommodation - Waverly Renaisance

Festival Registration
Afternoon Rehearsal (Between 5-7pm)

10

Sat 18th Jan

Festival Adjudication Day
Other Festival Activities
Dance Party

11

Sun 19th Jan

Festival Day 2
Other Festival Activities
Festival Concert

12

Mon 20th Jan

Fly Atlanta to LAX
Arrive LAX

Transfer to Hollywood Boulevard, Beverly Hills, Rodeo Drive

Transfer to Accomodation for check in
Hilton Universal City

13

Tue 21st Jan

Universal Studios
Via hotel shuttle

Options at own cost: City Walk evening/Graumans Chinese Theatre

14

Wed 22nd Jan

Morning Transfer from Hollywood to Anaheim (Disneyland resort)
via Farmers Markets, Griffith Park Observatory and Olvera St
Check in to The Legacyat the Park

Evening Downtown Disney

15

Thu 23rd Jan

Disneyland Day 1
Magic Kingdom + Acting Workshop

16

Fri 24th Jan

Disneyland Day 2
California Adventure

17

Sat 25th Jan

Transfer from Anaheim to LAX via Santa Monica/Venice Beach/Venice High School
(Rydell High)

Evening Flight from LAX to Sydney

18

Sun 26th Jan

Lost In Flight

19

Mon 27th Jan

Arrive home into Sydney.




